Steven L. Beshear Governor

Robert D. Vance, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Randall Hardin Chairman Magoffin County Water District 749 Parkway Road P. O. Box 490 Salyersville, KY 41465



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

January 9, 2008

Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2007-00373

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Robert A. Amato

Deputy Executive Director

1a amit

RAA/rs Enclosure



Joe Conley 231 Mine Fork Road Salyersville, KY 41465

Randall Hardin Chairman Magoffin County Water District 749 Parkway Road P. O. Box 490 Salyersville, KY 41465 Randall Hardin P O. Box 485 Salyersville, KY 41465

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

I	ln	th	10	1/	latte	rot	F٠
П		LI	10	1 V	iaiio	1 0	٠.

JOE CONLEY)
COMPLAINANT)
V.) CASE NO. 2007-00373
MAGOFFIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT AND RANDALL HARDIN))
DEFENDANTS)

ORDER

On December 6, 2007, Commission Staff issued a data request to Defendant, Magoffin County Water District ("Magoffin District"). Request No. 1 sought the addresses of Magoffin District customers who lived within the Salyersville city limits. In response to this request, Magoffin District filed a copy of a portion of its "Accounts Master File List," which contains, among other things, customers' physical addresses, billing addresses, and social security numbers. The Commission treats social security numbers as sensitive information and believes that such information should be afforded confidential treatment.

The Commission, on its own motion, HEREBY ORDERS that Magoffin District's original response to Commission Staff's second data request shall be placed in a confidential file and that a redacted copy of the response shall be placed in the public case file.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 9th day of January, 2008.

By the Commission

ATTEST:

Dynty Executive Director